

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 2903/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-09-2019 in CRLA No. 1004/2019 in Cr1.Appeal No. 1143 of 2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

M/S DGM DEVELOPERS PRIVATE LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.53982/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.53984/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.53983/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

IA No. 53982/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 53983/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date : 06-07-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P. Tripathi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amitabh Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Sangeeth K. Mohan, Adv.
Ms. Mishika Bajpai, Adv.
Ms. Rakhi Ray, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. P.P. Tripathi, learned Senior counsel, on instructions, submits that the Petitioner will deposit a sum of Rs.1,00,00,000/- (Rupees one crore) within four weeks from today.

Subject to deposit of Rs.1,00,00,000/- (Rupees one crore) within four weeks from today, there shall be interim stay.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

