

ITEM NO.33+36 Court 11 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s). 2903/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-09-2019 in CRLA No. 1004/2019 IN CrI.A. 1143 of 2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

M/S DGM DEVELOPERS PRIVATE LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 124417/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT  
IA No. 53982/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT

IA No. 84476/2020 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION  
IA No. 58531/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 53983/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

with

SLP(CRL.) No. 6398-99 of 2020,124417  
(for admission and condonation of delay in filing and exemption  
from filing C/c of the impugned judgment and permission to file  
petition )

Date : 14-12-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P. Tripathi, sr. Adv.  
Mr. Amitabh Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Ms. Mishika Bajpai, Adv.  
Mr. Sangeeth Mohan, Adv.  
Ms. Rakhi Ray, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.  
Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR  
Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, Adv.  
Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Shrivastava, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ranjan Kumar Pandey, AOR  
Mr. Sandeep Bisht, Adv.

Mr. Anuj Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Anshuman Shrivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijeet Shrivastava, Adv.  
Ms. Garima Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Arpit Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Harneet Khanuja, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We are not inclined to interfere with the impugned judgment passed by the High Court. Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

Pending applications, if any, also stand disposed of.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)